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De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant alleges that the Respondent Officer’s treated her poorly while at the hospital on a
Mental Health Act Form 2 apprehension. The complainant alleges that the Respondent Officer’s
officers snatched her phone from her; would not let her use the washroom and used insulting
language.
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Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

Allegation 1 — Undermine Public Trust.

Itis alleged that the Respondent Officer's (RO1 and RO2).

Section 10(1) A police officer shall not conduct themselves in a manner that undermines, or is likely to undermine, public
trust in policing.

Allegation 2 — Insulting language.

It is alleged that the Respondent Officer (RO1) used insulting language.

Section 12(1) A police officer shall not, in the course of their duties, use abusive language with any person or otherwise
treat any person in a manner that is abusive.

Decision and Reasons

Allegation 1:

This investigation has revealed the Respondent Officer’s were in the lawful performance of their
duties and acted in accordance with all governing authorities.

Based on a review and analysis of the information, the investigation has determined that there is
insufficient evidence to establish that misconduct occurred in relation to the allegation of
Undermine Public Trust. As a result, with respect to this allegation, the conclusion is
unsubstantiated.

Allegation 2:

The Complainant makes allegations that the tone of the officers changed at the hospital when the
BWC video was turned off. However, by all accounts of video reviewed at EGH the officers are
present but allow the Complainant her privacy and the respect she deserves.

Based on a review and analysis of the information, the investigation has determined that there is
insufficient evidence to establish that misconduct occurred in relation to the allegation of abusive
language. As a result, with respect to this allegation, the conclusion is unsubstantiated.
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